Salaah every night in the month of Ramadhaan where the Imaam recites 

the Qur-aan and the people listen. In this way the entire Qur-aan is 

completed at least once in Salaah during Ramadhaan. 

Service to Islam 

During the khilaafat of Hadhrat Umar (radiyallahu anhu), one thousand 

and thirty-six (1036) cities were conquered together with the surrounding 

areas. As soon as any place was conquered, he would order that a Masjid 

be built in that area. When these Masaajid were counted, they totalled 

close to four thousand (4 000), wherein five times Salaah was performed